

PS&E JOB NO : 16B001 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008839 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4556  
 HWY : SR 112  
 TITLE : SR 112  
 JANSSEN CREEK  
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER  
 16B001  
 PROJECT : STPF-0112(027)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 10 2016  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 17 2016

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	JOHANSEN EXCAVATING, INC. 28215 112TH ST 98321-9264 BUCKLEY WA 983210674 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100589	SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1884 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	142,423.00	148,000.00	3.92 %	170,000.00	19.36 %	180,000.00	26.38 %	37,577.00
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTIONS	L.S.	2,200.00	5,000.00	127.27 %	7,500.00	240.91 %	2,500.00	13.64 %	300.00
3	REMOVING SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS	EST.	8,000.00	8,000.00	0.00 %	8,000.00	0.00 %	8,000.00	0.00 %	0.00
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 429.0000	L.F.	4,290.00	1,716.00	-60.00 %	1,930.50	-2,359.50	3,217.50	-1,072.50	-25.00 %
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 3.0000	EACH	1,200.00	200.0000	-50.00 %	564.0000	41.00 %	315.0000	-21.25 %	-255.00
6	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	1,000.00	3,000.00	200.00 %	4,450.00	345.00 %	2,300.00	130.00 %	1,300.00
GRADING										
7	EARTHWORK	L.S.	48,000.00	45,000.00	-6.25 %	65,000.00	35.42 %	25,000.00	-47.92 %	-23,000.00
8	DETOUR	L.S.	173,000.00	156,000.00	-9.83 %	183,000.00	5.78 %	300,000.00	73.41 %	127,000.00
DRAINAGE										
9	STREAMBED SEDIMENT 195.0000	C.Y.	8,775.00	45.0000	0.00 %	22,132.50	152.22 %	19,500.00	122.22 %	10,725.00

PS&E JOB NO : 16B001 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008839 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4556  
 HWY : SR 112  
 TITLE : SR 112  
 JANSEN CREEK  
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER  
 16B001  
 PROJECT : STPF-0112(027)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 10 2016  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 17 2016

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	JOHANSEN EXCAVATING, INC. 28215 112TH ST 98321-9264 BUCKLEY WA 983210674 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100589	SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1884 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
10	HEAVY LOOSE RIPRAP 365.0000	C.Y.	60.0000 21,900.00	45.0000 16,425.00	-25.00 % -5,475.00	101.0000 36,865.00	68.33 % 14,965.00	80.0000 29,200.00	33.33 % 7,300.00	
11	STREAMBED COBBLES 12 IN. 445.0000	C.Y.	45.0000 20,025.00	45.0000 20,025.00	0.00 % 0.00	111.0000 49,395.00	146.67 % 29,370.00	100.0000 44,500.00	122.22 % 24,475.00	
12	QUARRY SPALLS 10.0000	C.Y.	35.0000 350.00	165.0000 1,650.00	371.43 % 1,300.00	163.5000 1,635.00	367.14 % 1,285.00	100.0000 1,000.00	185.71 % 650.00	
13	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION L.S.		40,000.00	33,000.00	-17.50 % -7,000.00	67,500.00	68.75 % 27,500.00	20,000.00	-50.00 % -20,000.00	
STRUCTURE										
14	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 190.0000	C.Y.	40.0000 7,600.00	30.0000 5,700.00	-25.00 % -1,900.00	52.5000 9,975.00	31.25 % 2,375.00	50.0000 9,500.00	25.00 % 1,900.00	
15	SOIL EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL 38.0000	C.Y.	600.0000 22,800.00	175.0000 6,650.00	-70.83 % -16,150.00	155.0000 5,890.00	-74.17 % -16,910.00	155.0000 5,890.00	-74.17 % -16,910.00	
16	ROCK EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL 22.0000	C.Y.	1,000.0000 22,000.00	1,100.0000 24,200.00	10.00 % 2,200.00	1,050.0000 23,100.00	5.00 % 1,100.00	1,050.0000 23,100.00	5.00 % 1,100.00	
17	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A L.S.		80,000.00	5,000.00	-93.75 % -75,000.00	22,500.00	-71.88 % -57,500.00	16,000.00	-80.00 % -64,000.00	
18	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 36.0000	C.Y.	40.0000 1,440.00	56.0000 2,016.00	40.00 % 576.00	69.0000 2,484.00	72.50 % 1,044.00	75.0000 2,700.00	87.50 % 1,260.00	
19	FURNISHING & PLACING TEMP. CASING FOR 4'-0" DIA. SHAFT 44.0000	L.F.	750.0000 33,000.00	330.0000 14,520.00	-56.00 % -18,480.00	375.0000 16,500.00	-50.00 % -16,500.00	345.0000 15,180.00	-54.00 % -17,820.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 16B001 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008839 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4556  
 HWY : SR 112  
 TITLE : SR 112  
 JANSSEN CREEK  
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER  
 16B001  
 PROJECT : STPF-0112(027)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 10 2016  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 17 2016

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	JOHANSEN EXCAVATING, INC. 28215 112TH ST 98321-9264 BUCKLEY WA 983210674 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100589	SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1884 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
20	FURNISHING PERMANENT CASING FOR 4'-0" DIAM. SHAFT									
	10.0000	L.F.	500.0000	165.0000	-67.00 %	214.0000	-57.20 %	0.0100	-100.00 %	
			5,000.00	1,650.00	-3,350.00	2,140.00	-2,860.00	0.10	-4,999.90	
21	CASING SHORING									
	35.0000	L.F.	750.0000	325.0000	-56.67 %	310.0000	-58.67 %	290.0000	-61.33 %	
			26,250.00	11,375.00	-14,875.00	10,850.00	-15,400.00	10,150.00	-16,100.00	
22	EPOXY-COATED ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE									
	11267.0000	LB.	2.0000	2.3000	15.00 %	2.7500	37.50 %	2.3500	17.50 %	
			22,534.00	25,914.10	3,380.10	30,984.25	8,450.25	26,477.45	3,943.45	
23	EPOXY-COATED ST. REINF. BAR FOR SHAFT									
	10306.0000	LB.	2.0000	3.9000	95.00 %	5.0000	150.00 %	4.2000	110.00 %	
			20,612.00	40,193.40	19,581.40	51,530.00	30,918.00	43,285.20	22,673.20	
24	CSL ACCESS TUBE									
	518.0000	L.F.	10.0000	10.0000	0.00 %	8.0000	-20.00 %	8.1000	-19.00 %	
			5,180.00	5,180.00	0.00	4,144.00	-1,036.00	4,195.80	-984.20	
25	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE									
	67.0000	C.Y.	1,000.0000	900.0000	-10.00 %	870.0000	-13.00 %	1,100.0000	10.00 %	
			67,000.00	60,300.00	-6,700.00	58,290.00	-8,710.00	73,700.00	6,700.00	
26	CONC. CLASS 4000P FOR SHAFT									
	44.0000	C.Y.	700.0000	1,150.0000	64.29 %	1,175.0000	67.86 %	1,105.0000	57.86 %	
			30,800.00	50,600.00	19,800.00	51,700.00	20,900.00	48,620.00	17,820.00	
27	PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER 26 INCH PCPS									
	249.0000	L.F.	500.0000	547.0000	9.40 %	555.0000	11.00 %	455.0000	-9.00 %	
			124,500.00	136,203.00	11,703.00	138,195.00	13,695.00	113,295.00	-11,205.00	
28	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
29	SUPERSTRUCTURE JANSSEN CREEK BRIDGE NO. 112/7									
		L.S.			-15.00 %		-25.00 %		104.17 %	
			120,000.00	102,000.00	-18,000.00	90,000.00	-30,000.00	245,000.00	125,000.00	
30	TRAFFIC BARRIER									
	221.0000	L.F.	250.0000	265.0000	6.00 %	295.0000	18.00 %	190.0000	-24.00 %	
			55,250.00	58,565.00	3,315.00	65,195.00	9,945.00	41,990.00	-13,260.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 16B001 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008839 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4556  
 HWY : SR 112  
 TITLE : SR 112  
 JANSEN CREEK  
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER  
 16B001  
 PROJECT : STPF-0112(027)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 10 2016  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 17 2016

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	JOHANSEN EXCAVATING, INC. 28215 112TH ST 98321-9264 BUCKLEY WA 983210674 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100589	SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1884 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
31	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB 182.0000	S.Y.	350.0000 63,700.00	446.0000 81,172.00	27.43 % 17,472.00	485.0000 88,270.00	38.57 % 24,570.00	400.0000 72,800.00	14.29 % 9,100.00	
SURFACING										
32	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 640.0000	TON	35.0000 22,400.00	35.0000 22,400.00	0.00 % 0.00	34.5000 22,080.00	-1.43 % -320.00	35.0000 22,400.00	0.00 % 0.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
33	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 345.0000	TON	135.0000 46,575.00	170.0000 58,650.00	25.93 % 12,075.00	167.5000 57,787.50	24.07 % 11,212.50	148.0000 51,060.00	9.63 % 4,485.00	
34	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		1,401.00	1,401.00	0.00 %	1,401.00	0.00 %	1,401.00	0.00 %	
35	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		615.85	615.85	0.00 %	615.85	0.00 %	615.85	0.00 %	
36	BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL 56.0000	L.F.	80.0000 4,480.00	72.0000 4,032.00	-10.00 % -448.00	90.0000 5,040.00	12.50 % 560.00	62.5000 3,500.00	-21.88 % -980.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
37	COMPOST SOCK 523.0000	L.F.	10.0000 5,230.00	9.0000 4,707.00	-10.00 % -523.00	9.4000 4,916.20	-6.00 % -313.80	12.0000 6,276.00	20.00 % 1,046.00	
38	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION L.S.		20,000.00	25,000.00	25.00 % 5,000.00	35,000.00	75.00 % 15,000.00	20,000.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 16B001 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008839 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4556  
 HWY : SR 112  
 TITLE : SR 112  
 JANSEN CREEK  
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER  
 16B001  
 PROJECT : STPF-0112(027)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 10 2016  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 17 2016

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	JOHANSEN EXCAVATING, INC. 28215 112TH ST 98321-9264 BUCKLEY WA 983210674 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100589	SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1884 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
39	SEEDING AND MULCHING									
	0.1200	ACRE	25,000.0000	13,000.0000	-48.00 %	9,800.0000	-60.80 %	20,000.0000	-20.00 %	
			3,000.00	1,560.00	-1,440.00	1,176.00	-1,824.00	2,400.00	-600.00	
40	PLANT SELECTION RED ALDER (ALNUS RUBRA)									
	15.0000	EACH	80.0000	30.0000	-62.50 %	22.5000	-71.88 %	25.0000	-68.75 %	
			1,200.00	450.00	-750.00	337.50	-862.50	375.00	-825.00	
41	LIVE STAKE ROW									
	90.0000	L.F.	15.0000	51.0000	240.00 %	39.0000	160.00 %	7.0000	-53.33 %	
			1,350.00	4,590.00	3,240.00	3,510.00	2,160.00	630.00	-720.00	
42	FINE COMPOST									
	0.2600	ACRE	20,000.0000	44,000.0000	120.00 %	34,000.0000	70.00 %	28,000.0000	40.00 %	
			5,200.00	11,440.00	6,240.00	8,840.00	3,640.00	7,280.00	2,080.00	
43	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH									
	0.1400	ACRE	30,000.0000	44,000.0000	46.67 %	34,000.0000	13.33 %	38,000.0000	26.67 %	
			4,200.00	6,160.00	1,960.00	4,760.00	560.00	5,320.00	1,120.00	
44	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	340.0000	L.F.	5.0000	7.0000	40.00 %	6.2500	25.00 %	4.0000	-20.00 %	
			1,700.00	2,380.00	680.00	2,125.00	425.00	1,360.00	-340.00	
45	BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL BLANKET									
	219.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	20.0000	100.00 %	12.9000	29.00 %	15.0000	50.00 %	
			2,190.00	4,380.00	2,190.00	2,825.10	635.10	3,285.00	1,095.00	
46	LOG WITH ROOT WAD									
	10.0000	EACH	500.0000	1,000.0000	100.00 %	1,950.0000	290.00 %	1,200.0000	140.00 %	
			5,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	19,500.00	14,500.00	12,000.00	7,000.00	
47	HABITAT STRUCTURE									
	3.0000	EACH	800.0000	1,500.0000	87.50 %	3,920.0000	390.00 %	2,500.0000	212.50 %	
			2,400.00	4,500.00	2,100.00	11,760.00	9,360.00	7,500.00	5,100.00	
TRAFFIC										
48	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31									
	108.0000	L.F.	30.0000	50.0000	66.67 %	48.0000	60.00 %	43.0000	43.33 %	
			3,240.00	5,400.00	2,160.00	5,184.00	1,944.00	4,644.00	1,404.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 16B001 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008839 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4556  
 HWY : SR 112  
 TITLE : SR 112  
 JANSSEN CREEK  
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER  
 16B001  
 PROJECT : STPF-0112(027)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 10 2016  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 17 2016

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	JOHANSEN EXCAVATING, INC. 28215 112TH ST 98321-9264 BUCKLEY WA 983210674 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100589	SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1884 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
49	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 20 4.0000	EACH	2,900.0000 11,600.00	2,500.0000 10,000.00	-13.79 % -1,600.00	3,920.0000 15,680.00	35.17 % 4,080.00	3,350.0000 13,400.00	15.52 % 1,800.00	
50	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 1.0000	EACH	3,000.0000 3,000.00	2,650.0000 2,650.00	-11.67 % -350.00	2,830.0000 2,830.00	-5.67 % -170.00	2,950.0000 2,950.00	-1.67 % -50.00	
51	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2 75.0000	L.F.	55.0000 4,125.00	70.0000 5,250.00	27.27 % 1,125.00	84.0000 6,300.00	52.73 % 2,175.00	90.0000 6,750.00	63.64 % 2,625.00	
52	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10 1.0000	EACH	1,200.0000 1,200.00	1,000.0000 1,000.00	-16.67 % -200.00	1,130.0000 1,130.00	-5.83 % -70.00	1,250.0000 1,250.00	4.17 % 50.00	
53	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 733.5000	L.F.	20.0000 14,670.00	27.0000 19,804.50	35.00 % 5,134.50	43.0000 31,540.50	115.00 % 16,870.50	21.5000 15,770.25	7.50 % 1,100.25	
54	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 14.0000	EACH	60.0000 840.00	150.0000 2,100.00	150.00 % 1,260.00	33.0000 462.00	-45.00 % -378.00	135.0000 1,890.00	125.00 % 1,050.00	
55	BARRIER DELINEATOR 6.0000	EACH	20.0000 120.00	71.0000 426.00	255.00 % 306.00	283.0000 1,698.00	1,315.00 % 1,578.00	62.5000 375.00	212.50 % 255.00	
56	PAINT LINE 2235.0000	L.F.	1.5000 3,352.50	3.0000 6,705.00	100.00 % 3,352.50	2.8000 6,258.00	86.67 % 2,905.50	2.5000 5,587.50	66.67 % 2,235.00	
57	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 0.1600	HUND	10,000.0000 1,600.00	28,000.0000 4,480.00	180.00 % 2,880.00	28,900.0000 4,624.00	189.00 % 3,024.00	25,000.0000 4,000.00	150.00 % 2,400.00	
58	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	1,700.00	4,250.00	150.00 % 2,550.00	10,000.00	488.24 % 8,300.00	3,250.00	91.18 % 1,550.00	
59	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LONG DURATION 1146.0000	L.F.	1.5000 1,719.00	3.0000 3,438.00	100.00 % 1,719.00	4.1000 4,698.60	173.33 % 2,979.60	3.6500 4,182.90	143.33 % 2,463.90	

PS&E JOB NO : 16B001 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008839 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4556  
 HWY : SR 112  
 TITLE : SR 112  
 JANSSEN CREEK  
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER  
 16B001  
 PROJECT : STPF-0112(027)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 10 2016  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 17 2016

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.			JOHANSEN EXCAVATING, INC.			SCARSELLA BROS., INC.	
	609 N HILL BLVD			28215 112TH ST			8404 S 196TH ST	
				98321-9264			KENT WA 98031-1884	
	BURLINGTON WA 982334600			BUCKLEY WA 983210674			SEATTLE WA 981680697	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100589			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
TRAFFIC									
60	CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM.								
	560.0000	L.F.	20.0000	73.0000	265.00 %	32.5000	62.50 %	25.0000	25.00 %
			11,200.00	40,880.00	29,680.00	18,200.00	7,000.00	14,000.00	2,800.00
61	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL								
		L.S.			-45.45 %		-24.24 %		-0.61 %
			165,000.00	90,000.00	-75,000.00	125,000.00	-40,000.00	164,000.00	-1,000.00
OTHER ITEMS									
62	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE								
		L.S.			0.00 %		12.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,600.00	600.00	5,000.00	0.00
63	STRUCTURE SURVEYING								
		L.S.			-17.50 %		-45.00 %		-62.50 %
			20,000.00	16,500.00	-3,500.00	11,000.00	-9,000.00	7,500.00	-12,500.00
64	ROADWAY SURVEYING								
		L.S.			-83.33 %		-63.33 %		-66.67 %
			30,000.00	5,000.00	-25,000.00	11,000.00	-19,000.00	10,000.00	-20,000.00
65	FORCE ACCOUNT ADDITIONAL STREAM WORK								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00	
66	FORCE ACCOUNT FISH EXCLUSION								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00	
67	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00	
68	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00	
69	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-2.00	-2.00		-2.00		-2.00	

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

DATE: 02/08/2016  
TIME: 14:53

PS&E JOB NO : 16B001 REVISION NO :  
CONTRACT NO : 008839 REGION NO : 2  
VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4556  
HWY : SR 112  
TITLE : SR 112  
JANSEN CREEK  
REMOVE FISH BARRIER  
16B001  
PROJECT : STPF-0112(027)  
COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 10 2016  
AWARDED ON : Feb 17 2016

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	JOHANSEN EXCAVATING, INC. 28215 112TH ST 98321-9264 BUCKLEY WA 983210674 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100589	SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1884 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
70	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC		-2.00	0.00 %	-2.00	0.00 %	-2.00	0.00 %	
71	SPCC PLAN								
	L.S.		1,000.00	-50.00 %	5,000.00	400.00 %	1,500.00	50.00 %	
				-500.00		4,000.00		500.00	
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$1,605,137.35</u>	-7.54%	<u>\$1,484,078.85</u>	9.57%	<u>\$1,819,498.55</u>	13.35%	
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$1,605,137.35</u>	-7.54%	<u>\$1,484,078.85</u>	9.57%	<u>\$1,819,498.55</u>	13.35%	



PS&E JOB NO : 16B001 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008839 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4556  
 HWY : SR 112  
 TITLE : SR 112  
 JANSEN CREEK  
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER  
 16B001  
 PROJECT : STPF-0112(027)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 10 2016  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 17 2016

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	CECCANTI, INC. 4116 BROOKDALE RD E TACOMA WA 984461613 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION								
		L.S.			33.41 %			33.41 %	110.64 %
			142,423.00	190,000.00	47,577.00	190,000.00	47,577.00	300,000.00	157,577.00
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTIONS								
		L.S.			63.64 %			354.55 %	354.55 %
			2,200.00	3,600.00	1,400.00	10,000.00	7,800.00	10,000.00	7,800.00
3	REMOVING SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS								
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			8,000.00	8,000.00		8,000.00		8,000.00	
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL								
	429.0000	L.F.	10.0000	5.0000	-50.00 %	5.0000	-50.00 %	10.0000	0.00 %
			4,290.00	2,145.00	-2,145.00	2,145.00	-2,145.00	4,290.00	0.00
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR								
	3.0000	EACH	400.0000	600.0000	50.00 %	500.0000	25.00 %	800.0000	100.00 %
			1,200.00	1,800.00	600.00	1,500.00	300.00	2,400.00	1,200.00
6	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM								
		L.S.			380.00 %			400.00 %	400.00 %
			1,000.00	4,800.00	3,800.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00
GRADING									
7	EARTHWORK								
		L.S.			25.00 %			129.17 %	66.67 %
			48,000.00	60,000.00	12,000.00	110,000.00	62,000.00	80,000.00	32,000.00
8	DETOUR								
		L.S.			87.86 %			44.51 %	73.41 %
			173,000.00	325,000.00	152,000.00	250,000.00	77,000.00	300,000.00	127,000.00
DRAINAGE									
9	STREAMBED SEDIMENT								
	195.0000	C.Y.	45.0000	33.0000	-26.67 %	50.0000	11.11 %	50.0000	11.11 %
			8,775.00	6,435.00	-2,340.00	9,750.00	975.00	9,750.00	975.00

PS&E JOB NO : 16B001 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008839 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4556  
 HWY : SR 112  
 TITLE : SR 112  
 JANSEN CREEK  
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER  
 16B001  
 PROJECT : STPF-0112(027)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 10 2016  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 17 2016

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	CECCANTI, INC. 4116 BROOKDALE RD E TACOMA WA 984461613 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
DRAINAGE									
10	HEAVY LOOSE RIPRAP 365.0000	C.Y.	60.0000 21,900.00	102.0000 37,230.00	70.00 % 15,330.00	60.0000 21,900.00	0.00 % 0.00	50.0000 18,250.00	-16.67 % -3,650.00
11	STREAMBED COBBLES 12 IN. 445.0000	C.Y.	45.0000 20,025.00	130.0000 57,850.00	188.89 % 37,825.00	75.0000 33,375.00	66.67 % 13,350.00	50.0000 22,250.00	11.11 % 2,225.00
12	QUARRY SPALLS 10.0000	C.Y.	35.0000 350.00	56.0000 560.00	60.00 % 210.00	50.0000 500.00	42.86 % 150.00	50.0000 500.00	42.86 % 150.00
13	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION L.S.		40,000.00	50,000.00	25.00 % 10,000.00	75,000.00	87.50 % 35,000.00	60,000.00	50.00 % 20,000.00
STRUCTURE									
14	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 190.0000	C.Y.	40.0000 7,600.00	40.0000 7,600.00	0.00 % 0.00	35.0000 6,650.00	-12.50 % -950.00	60.0000 11,400.00	50.00 % 3,800.00
15	SOIL EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL 38.0000	C.Y.	600.0000 22,800.00	180.0000 6,840.00	-70.00 % -15,960.00	300.0000 11,400.00	-50.00 % -11,400.00	200.0000 7,600.00	-66.67 % -15,200.00
16	ROCK EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL 22.0000	C.Y.	1,000.0000 22,000.00	1,150.0000 25,300.00	15.00 % 3,300.00	1,300.0000 28,600.00	30.00 % 6,600.00	200.0000 4,400.00	-80.00 % -17,600.00
17	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A L.S.		80,000.00	50,000.00	-37.50 %	100,000.00	25.00 %	80,000.00	0.00 %
18	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 36.0000	C.Y.	40.0000 1,440.00	90.0000 3,240.00	125.00 % 1,800.00	100.0000 3,600.00	150.00 % 2,160.00	50.0000 1,800.00	25.00 % 360.00
19	FURNISHING & PLACING TEMP. CASING FOR 4'-0" DIA. SHAFT 44.0000	L.F.	750.0000 33,000.00	360.0000 15,840.00	-52.00 % -17,160.00	300.0000 13,200.00	-60.00 % -19,800.00	100.0000 4,400.00	-86.67 % -28,600.00

PS&E JOB NO : 16B001 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008839 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4556

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 10 2016  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 17 2016

HWY	: SR 112	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 112 JANSEN CREEK REMOVE FISH BARRIER 16B001	ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281	CECCANTI, INC. 4116 BROOKDALE RD E TACOMA WA 984461613
PROJECT	: STPF-0112(027)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420
COUNTY(S)	: CLALLAM			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
20	FURNISHING PERMANENT CASING FOR 4'-0" DIAM. SHAFT									
	10.0000	L.F.	500.0000	240.0000	-52.00 %	100.0000	-80.00 %	100.0000	-80.00 %	
			5,000.00	2,400.00	-2,600.00	1,000.00	-4,000.00	1,000.00	-4,000.00	
21	CASING SHORING									
	35.0000	L.F.	750.0000	330.0000	-56.00 %	300.0000	-60.00 %	100.0000	-86.67 %	
			26,250.00	11,550.00	-14,700.00	10,500.00	-15,750.00	3,500.00	-22,750.00	
22	EPOXY-COATED ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE									
	11267.0000	LB.	2.0000	2.6500	32.50 %	2.0000	0.00 %	3.0000	50.00 %	
			22,534.00	29,857.55	7,323.55	22,534.00	0.00	33,801.00	11,267.00	
23	EPOXY-COATED ST. REINF. BAR FOR SHAFT									
	10306.0000	LB.	2.0000	4.0000	100.00 %	4.0000	100.00 %	2.0000	0.00 %	
			20,612.00	41,224.00	20,612.00	41,224.00	20,612.00	20,612.00	0.00	
24	CSL ACCESS TUBE									
	518.0000	L.F.	10.0000	22.0000	120.00 %	8.0000	-20.00 %	14.0000	40.00 %	
			5,180.00	11,396.00	6,216.00	4,144.00	-1,036.00	7,252.00	2,072.00	
25	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE									
	67.0000	C.Y.	1,000.0000	1,000.0000	0.00 %	900.0000	-10.00 %	1,741.0000	74.10 %	
			67,000.00	67,000.00	0.00	60,300.00	-6,700.00	116,647.00	49,647.00	
26	CONC. CLASS 4000P FOR SHAFT									
	44.0000	C.Y.	700.0000	1,260.0000	80.00 %	1,200.0000	71.43 %	350.0000	-50.00 %	
			30,800.00	55,440.00	24,640.00	52,800.00	22,000.00	15,400.00	-15,400.00	
27	PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER 26 INCH PCPS									
	249.0000	L.F.	500.0000	650.0000	30.00 %	550.0000	10.00 %	350.0000	-30.00 %	
			124,500.00	161,850.00	37,350.00	136,950.00	12,450.00	87,150.00	-37,350.00	
28	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
29	SUPERSTRUCTURE JANSEN CREEK BRIDGE NO. 112/7									
		L.S.			33.33 %		50.00 %		191.67 %	
			120,000.00	160,000.00	40,000.00	180,000.00	60,000.00	350,000.00	230,000.00	
30	TRAFFIC BARRIER									
	221.0000	L.F.	250.0000	250.0000	0.00 %	250.0000	0.00 %	300.0000	20.00 %	
			55,250.00	55,250.00	0.00	55,250.00	0.00	66,300.00	11,050.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 16B001 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008839 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4556

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 10 2016  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 17 2016

HWY	: SR 112	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 112 JANSEN CREEK REMOVE FISH BARRIER 16B001	ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	CECCANTI, INC. 4116 BROOKDALE RD E TACOMA WA 984461613 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420
PROJECT	: STPF-0112(027)			
COUNTY(S)	: CLALLAM			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
31	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB									
	182.0000	S.Y.	350.0000	625.0000	78.57 %	450.0000	28.57 %	230.0000	-34.29 %	
			63,700.00	113,750.00	50,050.00	81,900.00	18,200.00	41,860.00	-21,840.00	
SURFACING										
32	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	640.0000	TON	35.0000	50.0000	42.86 %	40.0000	14.29 %	40.0000	14.29 %	
			22,400.00	32,000.00	9,600.00	25,600.00	3,200.00	25,600.00	3,200.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
33	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22									
	345.0000	TON	135.0000	177.0000	31.11 %	160.0000	18.52 %	130.0000	-3.70 %	
			46,575.00	61,065.00	14,490.00	55,200.00	8,625.00	44,850.00	-1,725.00	
34	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,401.00	1,401.00		1,401.00		1,401.00		
35	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			615.85	615.85		615.85		615.85		
36	BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL									
	56.0000	L.F.	80.0000	75.0000	-6.25 %	75.0000	-6.25 %	20.0000	-75.00 %	
			4,480.00	4,200.00	-280.00	4,200.00	-280.00	1,120.00	-3,360.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
37	COMPOST SOCK									
	523.0000	L.F.	10.0000	14.0000	40.00 %	15.0000	50.00 %	7.0000	-30.00 %	
			5,230.00	7,322.00	2,092.00	7,845.00	2,615.00	3,661.00	-1,569.00	
38	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION									
		L.S.			-25.00 %		50.00 %		25.00 %	
			20,000.00	15,000.00	-5,000.00	30,000.00	10,000.00	25,000.00	5,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 16B001 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008839 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4556  
 HWY : SR 112  
 TITLE : SR 112  
 JANSEN CREEK  
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER  
 16B001  
 PROJECT : STPF-0112(027)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 10 2016  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 17 2016

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	CECCANTI, INC. 4116 BROOKDALE RD E TACOMA WA 984461613 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING													
39	SEEDING AND MULCHING												
	0.1200	ACRE	25,000.0000	24,000.0000	-4.00 %	20,000.0000	-20.00 %	5,000.0000	-80.00 %				
			3,000.00	2,880.00	-120.00	2,400.00	-600.00	600.00	-2,400.00				
40	PLANT SELECTION RED ALDER (ALNUS RUBRA)												
	15.0000	EACH	80.0000	30.0000	-62.50 %	25.0000	-68.75 %	20.0000	-75.00 %				
			1,200.00	450.00	-750.00	375.00	-825.00	300.00	-900.00				
41	LIVE STAKE ROW												
	90.0000	L.F.	15.0000	10.0000	-33.33 %	7.0000	-53.33 %	8.0000	-46.67 %				
			1,350.00	900.00	-450.00	630.00	-720.00	720.00	-630.00				
42	FINE COMPOST												
	0.2600	ACRE	20,000.0000	33,600.0000	68.00 %	30,000.0000	50.00 %	20,000.0000	0.00 %				
			5,200.00	8,736.00	3,536.00	7,800.00	2,600.00	5,200.00	0.00				
43	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH												
	0.1400	ACRE	30,000.0000	45,600.0000	52.00 %	40,000.0000	33.33 %	20,000.0000	-33.33 %				
			4,200.00	6,384.00	2,184.00	5,600.00	1,400.00	2,800.00	-1,400.00				
44	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE												
	340.0000	L.F.	5.0000	4.0000	-20.00 %	3.0000	-40.00 %	2.0000	-60.00 %				
			1,700.00	1,360.00	-340.00	1,020.00	-680.00	680.00	-1,020.00				
45	BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL BLANKET												
	219.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	18.0000	80.00 %	15.0000	50.00 %	2.0000	-80.00 %				
			2,190.00	3,942.00	1,752.00	3,285.00	1,095.00	438.00	-1,752.00				
46	LOG WITH ROOT WAD												
	10.0000	EACH	500.0000	1,500.0000	200.00 %	2,000.0000	300.00 %	800.0000	60.00 %				
			5,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	15,000.00	8,000.00	3,000.00				
47	HABITAT STRUCTURE												
	3.0000	EACH	800.0000	2,000.0000	150.00 %	3,000.0000	275.00 %	1,800.0000	125.00 %				
			2,400.00	6,000.00	3,600.00	9,000.00	6,600.00	5,400.00	3,000.00				
TRAFFIC													
48	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31												
	108.0000	L.F.	30.0000	52.0000	73.33 %	45.0000	50.00 %	25.0000	-16.67 %				
			3,240.00	5,616.00	2,376.00	4,860.00	1,620.00	2,700.00	-540.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 16B001 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008839 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4556  
 HWY : SR 112  
 TITLE : SR 112  
 JANSSEN CREEK  
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER  
 16B001  
 PROJECT : STPF-0112(027)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 10 2016  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 17 2016

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	CECCANTI, INC. 4116 BROOKDALE RD E TACOMA WA 984461613 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
49	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 20									
	4.0000	EACH	2,900.0000	4,200.0000	44.83 %	3,500.0000	20.69 %	3,500.0000	20.69 %	
			11,600.00	16,800.00	5,200.00	14,000.00	2,400.00	14,000.00	2,400.00	
50	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL									
	1.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	3,000.0000	0.00 %	2,500.0000	-16.67 %	2,000.0000	-33.33 %	
			3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00	2,500.00	-500.00	2,000.00	-1,000.00	
51	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2									
	75.0000	L.F.	55.0000	90.0000	63.64 %	75.0000	36.36 %	65.0000	18.18 %	
			4,125.00	6,750.00	2,625.00	5,625.00	1,500.00	4,875.00	750.00	
52	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10									
	1.0000	EACH	1,200.0000	1,200.0000	0.00 %	1,000.0000	-16.67 %	800.0000	-33.33 %	
			1,200.00	1,200.00	0.00	1,000.00	-200.00	800.00	-400.00	
53	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER									
	733.5000	L.F.	20.0000	36.0000	80.00 %	25.0000	25.00 %	10.0000	-50.00 %	
			14,670.00	26,406.00	11,736.00	18,337.50	3,667.50	7,335.00	-7,335.00	
54	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	14.0000	EACH	60.0000	90.0000	50.00 %	150.0000	150.00 %	40.0000	-33.33 %	
			840.00	1,260.00	420.00	2,100.00	1,260.00	560.00	-280.00	
55	BARRIER DELINEATOR									
	6.0000	EACH	20.0000	300.0000	1,400.00 %	70.0000	250.00 %	10.0000	-50.00 %	
			120.00	1,800.00	1,680.00	420.00	300.00	60.00	-60.00	
56	PAINT LINE									
	2235.0000	L.F.	1.5000	2.7500	83.33 %	3.0000	100.00 %	1.0000	-33.33 %	
			3,352.50	6,146.25	2,793.75	6,705.00	3,352.50	2,235.00	-1,117.50	
57	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	0.1600	HUND	10,000.0000	30,000.0000	200.00 %	26,000.0000	160.00 %	1,500.0000	-85.00 %	
			1,600.00	4,800.00	3,200.00	4,160.00	2,560.00	240.00	-1,360.00	
58	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			252.94 %		105.88 %		105.88 %	
			1,700.00	6,000.00	4,300.00	3,500.00	1,800.00	3,500.00	1,800.00	
59	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LONG DURATION									
	1146.0000	L.F.	1.5000	4.0000	166.67 %	4.0000	166.67 %	1.0000	-33.33 %	
			1,719.00	4,584.00	2,865.00	4,584.00	2,865.00	1,146.00	-573.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 16B001 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008839 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4556  
 HWY : SR 112  
 TITLE : SR 112  
 JANSSEN CREEK  
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER  
 16B001  
 PROJECT : STPF-0112(027)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 10 2016  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 17 2016

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	CECCANTI, INC. 4116 BROOKDALE RD E TACOMA WA 984461613 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
TRAFFIC									
60	CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM. 560.0000	L.F.	20.0000 11,200.00	60.0000 33,600.00	200.00 % 22,400.00	35.0000 19,600.00	75.00 % 8,400.00	10.0000 5,600.00	-50.00 % -5,600.00
61	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			-90.30 % -149,000.00		-21.21 % -35,000.00		139.39 % 230,000.00
OTHER ITEMS									
62	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.			0.00 % 0.00		0.00 % 0.00		0.00 % 0.00
63	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.			-40.00 % -8,000.00		-50.00 % -10,000.00		-25.00 % -5,000.00
64	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.			-60.00 % -18,000.00		-66.67 % -20,000.00		-50.00 % -15,000.00
65	FORCE ACCOUNT ADDITIONAL STREAM WORK	EST.			0.00 % 0.00		0.00 % 0.00		0.00 % 0.00
66	FORCE ACCOUNT FISH EXCLUSION	EST.			0.00 % 0.00		0.00 % 0.00		0.00 % 0.00
67	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 % 0.00		0.00 % 0.00		0.00 % 0.00
68	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 % 0.00		0.00 % 0.00		0.00 % 0.00
69	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 % 0.00		0.00 % 0.00		0.00 % 0.00

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 02/08/2016

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 14:53

PS&E JOB NO : 16B001 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008839 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4556  
 HWY : SR 112  
 TITLE : SR 112  
 JANSEN CREEK  
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER  
 16B001  
 PROJECT : STPF-0112(027)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 10 2016  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 17 2016

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	CECCANTI, INC. 4116 BROOKDALE RD E TACOMA WA 984461613 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
70	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC		-2.00	0.00 %	-2.00	0.00 %	-2.00	0.00 %	-2.00	0.00 %
71	SPCC PLAN									
	L.S.		1,000.00	-10.00 %	900.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	500.00	-50.00 %
	CONTRACT TOTAL		\$1,605,137.35	19.43%	\$1,917,075.65	22.46%	\$1,965,585.35	22.46%	\$2,295,498.85	43.01%
	BASE TOTAL		\$1,605,137.35	19.43%	\$1,917,075.65	22.46%	\$1,965,585.35	22.46%	\$2,295,498.85	43.01%